

## Legislative File No: 2012-0091

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Leanne Scott, City Council Coordinator

DATE: March 14, 2012

**SUBJECT:** Police School Liaison Steering Committee

The Police School Liaison Steering Committee was originally established for the oversight and administration of the Police School Liaison Program. There is no record in our files of the Steering Committee meeting since 1998.

An Executive Committee, however, comprised of the Mayor of Rochester Hills, City Manager for the City of Rochester, Oakland Township Supervisor and the Rochester Community Schools Superintendent continues to meet on a regular basis to oversee the program. The Police School Liaison Steering Committee, therefore, is no longer deemed necessary.

A resolution to dissolve the Police School Liaison Steering Committee has been included in your packet.